2. General Corporate Purposes^ [●] [●]

Net Issue Proceeds [●] [●]
^To be finalized on determination of the Issue Price and updated in the Prospectus prior to filing with the ROC. The amount utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25%

of the Gross Proceeds of the Issue.

MEANS OF FINANCE

We intend to finance our Objects of the Issue through Net Issue Proceeds which are as follows:

Sr. No. Particulars
Amount Required

(₹ in Lakhs)

From IPO

Proceeds

Internal

Accruals /

Equity  /

Reserves

Balance from

Long/Short

Term Borrowing

1.  Working Capital Requirement 3,636.03 1,100.00 1,486.03* 1050.00*

2.  General Corporate Purposes [●] [●] 0.00 0.00

3.  Public Issue Expenses [●] [●] 0.00 0.00

Total [●] [●] 1,486.03* 1050.00*
* Subject to finalization of Price at the time of filing of Prospectus.

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER’S GROUP

19 | P a g e

The shareholding pattern of our Promoter and Promoter’s Group before the Issue is as under:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

Pre-issue Post issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

No. of equity

shares

As a %

of

Issued

Capital

Promoters

1.  Balmukund Jhunjhunwala 1269000 35.13 1269000 25.65

2.  Anita Jhunjhunwala 1090000 30.18 1090000 22.03

3.  Aditya Jhunjhunwala 375000 10.38 375000 7.58

4.  Keshav Jhunjhunwala 300000 8.31 300000 6.06

5.  Balmukund Jhunjhunwala HUF 33000 0.91 33000 0.67

Total – A 3067000 84.91 3067000 61.99

Promoter’s Group

1. Swati Agarwal 50000 1.38 50000 1.01

Total – B 50000 1.38 50000 1.01

Total (A+B) 3117000 86.30 3117000 63.00

*Rounded off

FINANCIAL DETAILS

Based on Restated Financial Statements

Sr.

No.
Particulars

For the year ended

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

1.  Share Capital (₹ in Lakhs) 361.20 106.40 106.40

2.  Net worth (₹ in Lakhs) 1230.28 397.64 88.75

3.  Revenue from operations (₹ in

Lakhs)

17,935.48 19,091.77 17,516.08

4.  Profit/(Loss) After Tax (₹ in

Lakhs)

 328.64   308.89   28.23

Earnings Per Share

5.  Basic/Diluted earnings per share

prior to bonus issue and Split

Share

9.70 290.31 26.53

6.  Adjusted Diluted earnings per

share after bonus issue and Split

Share

9.70 9.68 0.88

Net asset value

7.  Net asset value per equity share of

₹ 10 each
36.29 373.72 83.41

8.  Net asset value per equity share of

₹ 10 each after bonus issue and

Split Share

36.29 12.46 2.78

9.  Total Borrowings  2520.14 2,630.50 2,358.89

AUDITORS’ QUALIFICATIONS

There is no Auditor qualification which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Statements.

OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Cases against our Company:

Nature of Cases No of Outstanding Cases Amount involved (In Lakhs)

Criminal Complaints -- --

20 | P a g e

Nature of Cases No of Outstanding Cases Amount involved (In Lakhs)

Statutory/ Regulatory Authorities -- --

Taxation Matters

IT (outstanding demand) Nil Nil

IT (e-proceedings under section 143(1)(a) for

proposed adjustments)

5 Amount unascertainable

TDS 1 0.40

GST 4 1,076.24

[…]

s

h
e
ld

 i
n

d
e
m

a
te

ri
a
li

z
e
d

 f
o

rm

No of Voting (XIV) Rights

T
o

ta
l

a
s

a
 %

 o
f

(A
+

B
+

C
)

C
la

ss
 (

e
g

:
X

)

C
la

ss
 (

e
g

:
Y

)

T
o

ta
l

N
o

.
(a

)

A
s

a
 %

 o
f

to
ta

l

sh
a

r
es

 h
el

d
 (

b
)

N
o

.
(a

)

A
s

a
 %

 o
f

to
ta

l

sh
a

r
es

 h
el

d
 (

b
)

(A) Promoters & Promoters Group 6 3117000 - - 3117000 86.30 3117000 - 3117000 86.30 - 86.30 - - - - 3117000

(B) Public 19 495000 - - 495000 13.70 495000 - 495000 13.70 - 13.70 - - - - 402300

(C) Non-Promoters- Non-Public

(C1) Shares underlying DRs - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C2) Shares held by Employee Trusts - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Total 25 3612000 - - 3612000 100.00 3612000 - 3612000 100.00 - 100.00 - - - - 3519300

Note:

1. C=C1+C2

2. Grand Total=A+B+C

62 | P a g e

9. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter’s Group and public before and after the Issue:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

Pre-issue Post issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

No. of equity

shares

As a %

of

Issued

Capital

Promoters

1.  Balmukund Jhunjhunwala 1269000 35.13 1269000 25.65

2.  Anita Jhunjhunwala 1090000 30.18 1090000 22.03

3.  Aditya Jhunjhunwala 375000 10.38 375000 7.58

4.  Keshav Jhunjhunwala 300000 8.31 300000 6.06

5.  Balmukund Jhunjhunwala HUF 33000 0.91 33000 0.67

Total – A 3067000 84.91 3067000 61.99

Promoter’s Group

1. Swati Agarwal 50000 1.38 50000 1.01

Total – B 50000 1.38 50000 1.01

Public

1.  Ritika Mandholia 83300 2.31 83300 1.68

2.  Paras Credit Capital Private Limited 50000 1.38 50000 1.01

3.  Sourav Choudhary 50000 1.38 50000 1.01

4.  Nikhil Tyagi 45800 1.27 45800 0.93

5.  Vineet Arora 36000 1.00 36000 0.73

6.  Amita Poddar 25000 0.69 25000 0.51

7.  Suresh Kumar Agarwal 25000 0.69 25000 0.51

8.  Darshna Parimal Khakharia 24000 0.66 24000 0.49

9.  Shruti Vikas Shah 24000 0.66 24000 0.49

10.
Sambhavnath Investments and Finances Private

Limited
24000 0.66 24000

0.49

11.  Moheet Vinodkumar Agrawal 22900 0.63 22900 0.46

12.  Vishal Vasantrao Kokadwar 22900 0.63 22900 0.46

13.  Piyush Parmaka 17500 0.48 17500 0.35

14.  Arpit Dokania HUF 16600 0.46 16600 0.34

15.  Jagdish Prasad Khatuwala 8000 0.22 8000 0.16

16.  Shushilaben Atulbhai Gohil 8000 0.22 8000 0.16

17.  Doshi Sagar Ashwinbhai  4000 0.11 4000 0.08

18.  Kishor V. Shah 4000 0.11 4000 0.08

19.  Shital P Sumaria 4000 0.11 4000 0.08

20.  Public in IPO - - 1335000 26.99

Total-C 495000 13.70 1830000 37.00

Total (A+B+C) 3612000 100.00 4947000 100.00

10. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the Red

Herring Prospectus:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

No. of Equity Shares

held*

% of Pre-issue paid up

Capital#

1.  Balmukund Jhunjhunwala 1269000 35.13

2.  Anita Jhunjhunwala 1090000 30.18

3.  Aditya Jhunjhunwala 375000 10.38

4.  Keshav Jhunjhunwala 300000 8.31

5.  Ritika Mandholia 83300 2.31

63 | P a g e

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

No. of Equity Shares

held*

% of Pre-issue paid up

Capital#

6.  Paras Credit Capital Private Ltd 50000 1.38

7.  Swati Aggarwal 50000 1.38

8.  Sourav Choudhary 50000 1.38

9.  Nikhil Tyagi 45800 1.27

10.  Vineet Arora 36000 1.00

Total 3349100 92.72

* The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its Incorporation and there

are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of the Red Herring Prospectus.

# the % has been calculated based on existing (pre-issue) Paid up Capital of the Company.

(B) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date ten days prior

to the date of the Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

No. of Equity Shares

held*

% of Pre-issue paid up

Capital#

1.  Balmukund Jhunjhunwala 1269000 35.13